IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF DEMETRIOS A. DALACAS, DECEASED,	Electronically Filed Dec 29 2021 10:10 a.m.
RYAN MCCLARAN,	SUPREME COURT Elizabeth A. Brown SUPREME COURT Elected Supreme Court
Appellant,	Dist. Court Case No. P-20-103708-E & P-20-104354-E
v. ESTATE OF DEMETRIOS A.	
DALACAS; AND JASEN E. CASSADY,	
Respondents.	

NOTICE OF FILING TRANSCRIPT REQUEST FORMS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Appellant, RYAN MCCLARAN, filed a Request for Transcripts with the Clark County District Court on the 29th day of December, 2021. Pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 9(a)(3), a file-stamped copy of the request is attached hereto for this Court's reference.

Respectfully submitted this <u>29th</u> day of December, 2021.

BREEDEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

ADAM J. BREEDEN, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 008768

376 E. Warm Springs Rd., Suite 120

Las Vegas, NV 89119

Ph. (702) 819-7770

Attorney for Appellant McClaran

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the <u>29th</u> day of December, 2021, I served a copy of the foregoing legal document entitled **NOTICE OF FILING**

TRANSCRIPT REQUEST FORMS via the method indicated below:

Pursuant to NRAP 25(c), by placing a copy in the US mail, postag			
pre-paid to the following counsel of record or parties in proper per			
Kevin T. Strong, Esq. PRINCE LAW GROUP 10801 W. Charleston Blvd, Ste. 560 Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 For Creditor Sirianni	Janeen V. Isaacson, Esq. LIPSON NEILSON P.C. 9900 Covington Cross Drive, Ste. 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 For Herself and the Insurance		
1 or Creation Streamer	Company		
Thomas R. Grover, Esq. BLACKROCK LEGAL, LLC 10155 W. Twain Avenue, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 For Special Administrator Jasen Cassady	Kevin R. Hansen, Esq. LAW OFFICE OF KEVIN R. HANSEN 5440 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 206 Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 For Creditor John and Denise Tousoulis		
Elene Mylordos 14947 Fjord Street San Leandro, California 94578 Interested Party	Agnes R. MacIntyre WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. PO Box 3696 MAC P6053-021 Portland, Oregon 97208 Creditor & Interested Party		
	Kevin T. Strong, Esq. PRINCE LAW GROUP 10801 W. Charleston Blvd, Ste. 560 Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 For Creditor Sirianni Thomas R. Grover, Esq. BLACKROCK LEGAL, LLC 10155 W. Twain Avenue, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 For Special Administrator Jasen Cassady Elene Mylordos 14947 Fjord Street San Leandro, California 94578		

An Attorney or Employee of the firm:

/s/ Sarah Daniels BREEDEN & ASSOCIATES PLLC

Electronically Filed 12/29/2021 9:57 AM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

1	REQT	Clumb.			
2	ADAM J. BREEDEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 008768				
3	BREEDEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 376 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 120				
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Phone: (702) 819-7770				
5	Fax: (702) 819-7771 Adam@Breedenandassociates.com				
	Attorneys for Creditor Ryan McClaran				
6 7	EIGHTH JUDICIAI	L DISTRICT COURT			
8	CLARK COU	NTY, NEVADA			
9	In the Matter of the Estate of:	CASE NO.: P-20-103708-E			
10	DEMETRIOS A. DALACAS	DEPT NO.: 5			
11	Deceased.	Consolidated With			
12		CASE NO.: P-20-104354-E			
13	In the Matter of the Estate of:	DEPT NO.: 5			
14	DEMETRIOS A. DALACAS	DEITNO 3			
15 16	Deceased.				
17	REQUEST FOF	R TRANSCRIPTS			
18	TO: Court Reporter for Dept. 5 of the Eighth.	Judicial District Court:			
19	RYAN McCLARAN, through his counsel of record, Adam J. Breeden, Esq. of the law firm				
20	of BREEDEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC, and here	eby requests preparation of the following transcript			
21	of proceedings heard before the Honorable Veronica M. Barisich as follows:				
22					
23					
24	111				
25					
26					
27					
28					

Case Number: P-20-103708-E

Date/Time of Proceeding: 1. December 17, 2021 Creditor Ryan McClaran's Motion for Various Forms Description: of Relief DATED this 29th day of December, 2021. **BREEDEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC** ADAM J. BREEDEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 008768 376 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Phone: (702) 819-7770 Fax: (702) 819-7771 adam@breedenandassociates.com Attorneys for Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the <u>29th</u> day of December, 2021, I served a copy of the foregoing legal document entitled **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPTS** via the method indicated below:

	Pursuant to NRCP 5 and NEFCR 9, by electronically serving all counsel and e-			
	registered to this matter on the Court's official service, Wiznet system.			
X	Kevin T. Strong, Esq. PRINCE LAW GROUP 10801 W. Charleston Blvd, Ste. 560 Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 For Creditor Sirianni	Janeen V. Isaacson, Esq. LIPSON NEILSON P.C. 9900 Covington Cross Drive, Ste. 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89144 For Herself and the Insurance Company		
	Thomas R. Grover, Esq. BLACKROCK LEGAL, LLC 10155 W. Twain Avenue, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 For Special Administrator Jasen Cassady	Kevin R. Hansen, Esq. LAW OFFICE OF KEVIN R. HANSEN 5440 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite 206 Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 For Creditor John and Denise Tousoulis		
	Pursuant to NRCP 5, by placing a copy in the US mail, postage pre-paid to the			
	following counsel of record or parties in proper person:			
X	Elene Mylordos 14947 Fjord Street San Leandro, California 94578 Interested Party			
	Agnes R. MacIntyre WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. PO Box 3696 MAC P6053-021			
	Portland, Oregon 97208 Creditor & Interested Party			
	· ·			
	Via receipt of copy (proof of service to follow)			

An Attorney or Employee of the following firm:

/s/ Sarah Daniels

BREEDEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC